2025 — 2026 CALENDAR OF EVENTS —PROGRAM

025

August

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

2026

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

MAY
JULY

24
30

12
19
26

10
17
24
27
31

8-9
14
14-16
17
21
23
28

5-6-7
12
19
26

2
9
16
23
24-26
30

1
6-7-8
13
20
27
28

1
5
12-15
21-22
17
TBC

Online Registrations Open
Registrations Collection — (Sun) McDonald’s Plumpton (12PM -3PM)
Registrations Collection — (Sat) McDonald’s Plumpton (12PM -3PM)

Registrations Collection — (Fri) Hanna Reserve (5PM -7PM)
Registrations Collection and Orientation Night— (Fri) Hanna Reserve (5PM -9PM)

First Friday Night Competition Week 1

Friday Night Competition Week 2

Friday Night Competition Zone Championships Entries Open Week 3

Friday Night Competition Week 4
Friday Night Competition Week 5
Friday Night Competition Week 6
Mount Druitt Gala Day Entries Open

Friday Night Competition Zone Championships Entries Closed Week 7

Friday Night Competition Week 8

State Relay Championships BISP Rooty Hill 8-12 (Sun)

Friday Night Competition Week 9

State Relay Championships BISP Rooty Hill 13+ (Sat & Sun)

Mount Druitt Gala Day Entries Closed (Mon)

Friday Night Competition Week 10
Mount Druitt Gala Day (Sunday)

Friday Night Competition Week 11
West Met Zone Championships BISP Rooty Hill (Fri-Sun)

Friday Night Competition (Xmas BBQ) Week 12
No Competition: Merry Christmas

No Competition: Merry Christmas

No Competition: Happy New Year

Friday Night Competition (Centre Championships Entries Open) | Week 13
Friday Night Competition Week 14
Friday Night Competition (Centre Championships Entries closed) Week 15

NSW Combined Championships 16’s — Masters (SOPAC, Homebush)
Centre Championships Friday 6pm-9pm

Centre Championships Sunday 11am-3pm
LANSW Region 6 Championships BISP

Friday Night Competition Week 16
Friday Night Competition Week 17
Friday Night Competition Week 18
LANSW State Combined Championships 7’s-15’s (Maitland) (Sat)
LANSW State Combined Championships 7’s-15’s (Maitland) (Sun)
Last Friday Night Competition Week 19

LANSW/ANSW State Championships (SOPAC, Homebush) 13’s-Under 20’s
LANSW State Championships (SOPAC, Homebush) 9’s-12’s (Also Opens 19-22)
A.G.M & Trophy Presentation 1:00PM Sharp to 4PM — TBC (Sun)

LANSW State Cross Country & Road Walks

Tip: Tear off or print this page and place on your Fridge

24




