2025 - 2026 CALENDAR OF EVENTS -PROGRAM

<u>2025</u>

August	1	Online Registrations Open		
	24	Registrations Collection – (Sun) McDonald's Plumpton (12PM -3PM)		
	30	Registrations Collection – (Sat) McDonald's Plumpton (12PM -3PM)		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
SEPTEMBER	5	Registrations Collection – (Fri) Hanna Reserve (5PM -7PM)		
	12	Registrations Collection and Orientation Night- (Fri) Hanna Reserve (5PM -9PM)		
	19	First Friday Night Competition	Week 1	
	26	Friday Night Competition	Week 2	
OCTOBER	3	Friday Night Competition Zone Championships Entries Open	Week 3	
	10	Friday Night Competition	Week 4	
	17	Friday Night Competition	Week 5	
	24	Friday Night Competition	Week 6	
	27	Mount Druitt Gala Day Entries Open		
	31	Friday Night Competition Zone Championships Entries Closed	Week 7	
NOVEMBER	7	Friday Night Competition	Week 8	
	8-9	State Relay Championships BISP Rooty Hill 8-12 (Sun)		
	14	Friday Night Competition	Week 9	
	14-16	State Relay Championships BISP Rooty Hill 13+ (Sat & Sun)		
	17	Mount Druitt Gala Day Entries Closed (Mon)		
	21	Friday Night Competition	Week 10	
	23	Mount Druitt Gala Day (Sunday)		
	28	Friday Night Competition	Week 11	
DECEMBER	5-6-7	West Met Zone Championships BISP Rooty Hill (Fri-Sun)		
	12	Friday Night Competition (Xmas BBQ)	Week 12	
	19	No Competition: Merry Christmas		
	26	No Competition: Merry Christmas		

<u>2026</u>

JANUARY	2	No Competition: Happy New Year		
	9	Friday Night Competition (Centre Championships Entries Open)	Week 13	
	16	Friday Night Competition	Week 14	
	23	Friday Night Competition (Centre Championships Entries closed)	Week 15	
	24-26	NSW Combined Championships 16's – Masters (SOPAC, Homebush)		
	30	Centre Championships Friday 6pm-9pm		
FEBRUARY	1	Centre Championships Sunday 11am-3pm		
	6-7-8	LANSW Region 6 Championships BISP		
	13	Friday Night Competition	Week 16	
	20	Friday Night Competition	Week 17	
	27	Friday Night Competition	Week 18	
	28	LANSW State Combined Championships 7's-15's (Maitland) (Sat)		
MARCH	1	LANSW State Combined Championships 7's-15's (Maitland) (Sun)		
	5	Last Friday Night Competition	Week 19	
	12-15	LANSW/ANSW State Championships (SOPAC, Homebush) 13's-Under 20's		
	21-22 LANSW State Championships (SOPAC, Homebush) 9's-12's (Also Ope			
MAY	17	A.G.M & Trophy Presentation 1:00PM Sharp to 4PM – TBC (Sun)		
JULY	TBC	LANSW State Cross Country & Road Walks		

<u>Tip:</u> Tear off or print this page and place on your Fridge